DORSEY II 27FEB25

DORSEY II 27FEB25

AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 25-0001 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Councilmember Dorsey

{To be offered to the Housing and Economic Development Committee}

Amendment No. 1

On page 4, strike lines 4 through 8 in their entireties; and, on that same page, in lines 9, 12, 15, 18, and 21, strike "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", and "(I)", respectively and substitute "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", "(G)", and "(H)", respectively.

Amendment No. 2

On page 4, in line 30, strike "§ 42-16" and substitute "<u>§ 42-9 {"BUSINESS PRACTICES UNDER</u> OVERSIGHT OF THE DEPARTMENT – LISTING"}".

Amendment No. 3

On page 5, in line 1, strike "TO MAKE EFFICIENT INSPECTIONS OF CITY BUSINESSES".

Amendment No. 4

On page 13, in line 24, strike "IN ADDITION TO" and substitute "IN LIEU OF".

Amendment No. 5

On page 25 in line 10 and on page 27 in line 4, in each instance, strike " 71-14" and substitute " $\frac{571-1}{2}$ ".

Amendment No. 6

On page 59, strike line 15 in its entirety; and, on that same page, in lines 16 and 17, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively.